cent, per annum, City Parks Improvement Fund 
Stock of the City of New York, as authorized by 
Section 6, of Chapter 756, of the Laws ot 1873, 
to meet the requirements of the Department of 
Public Parks, in accordance with its requisi-
tion upon the Comptroller, dated January 12, 
1874. 
One hundred and fifty thousand dol-

lars $150,000 
The chairman put the question, whether the 

Board would agree with said resolution, which 
was decided in the affirmative by the following 
vote : 

Affirmative—The Mayor cf the City of New 
York (Chairman), the Comptroller of the City of 
New York, and the President of the Board of